(ACH) System deposit into your business checking accounts that are held by a financial institution
located in the United States or Canada only. GAF may provide alternative methods for redeeming Points
at its discretion. You may redeem a minimum of five hundred (500) Points and a maximum of two
hundred fifty thousand  (250,000) Points per redemption.

F. Cancellation of Points. Upon the effective date of the termination of your Agreement, all Points  in
your Portal Account will be canceled and forfeited without any obligation or liability by GAF.

V. Other Program Benefits